RESOLUTION NO. 13-15

A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY FUNDS RESULTING FROM THE 2015 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE UNDER TITLE I OF THE HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ACT OF 1974, AS AMENDED

WHEREAS, the City of West Lafayette did apply for funding under Title I of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as amended, and the regulations set forth in title 24 of the code of federal Regulations as an entitlement city, and

WHEREAS, the application for this was filed with the U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development following authorization granted to the Mayor of the City of West Lafayette by City of West Lafayette Resolution No. 09-15, and

WHEREAS, this application was approved by the U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Lafayette, Indiana, that the 2015 Community Development Block Grant funds as filed with the Department of Housing and Urban Development are hereby appropriated for same, as follows:

Community Development -

Street and Public Improvements	28603115-599999	\$166,558.00
Public Services	28602015-599999	46,157.00
Housing Rehabilitation	28604115-599999	65,000.00
Program Administration	28601015-599999	30,000.00
-	TOTAL	\$307,715.00